Retirees and Beneficiaries receiving benefits: 
General 2,879 

Public Safety 1,333 

Vested former members entitled to but not yet receiving benefits: 
General 1,049 

Public Safety 315 

Active plan members: 
General 2,927 

Public Safety 1,244 

Total* 9,747 

* Includes three-hundred and sixty-seven (367) members due a refund of mandatory member contributions.  See 
Note 4 for more details.  Includes forty-three (43) members currently in the Deferred Retirement Option Program 
(DROP) and forty-two (42) members currently on leave of absence, twenty (20) of which are vested.